
AMENDMENT TO THE CORPORA TE PARTNERSHIP PILOT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
YMCA OF GREATER LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

THIS AMENDMENT TO TI-IE CORPORA TE PARTNERSHIP PILOT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
YMCA OF GREATER LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
(hereinafter "Amendment") is entered by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a 
political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public 
Schools (hereinafter "JCPS") with its principal place of business located at 3332 Newburg Road, 
Louisville, Kentucky 40218, and YMCA of Greater Louisville, (hereinafter "YMCA") with its principal 
place of business located at 1720 West Broadway, Louisville, KY 40203. 

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into an Agreement allow JCPS to contribute $25 monthly to the 
YMCA membership of JCPS employees (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, The Parties wish to extend the duration of the Agreement. 

THEREFORE, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to alter termination date of the Agreement. 

This Amendment hereby amends the Agreement Duration to replace the original te1mination date of 
December 31, 2023 with the new termination date of June 30, 2024. 

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. This Amendment is the entire agreement 
of the patties regarding modifications of the Agreement provided herein, supersedes all prior agreements 
and understandings regarding such subject matter, may be modified only by a writing executed by the 
parties. The Agreement is ratified and confirmed in full force and effect in accordance with its terms, as 
amended hereby. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Agreement and thls Amendment, 
the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the dates below to be 
effective as of December 30, 2023, 

Jefferson County Public Schools: 

By:-------------­
Dr. Martin A. Pollio 
Superintendent 

Date: 

YMCA of Greater Louisville 

By: Cw�� 
Gaiy A. CobbS' 
President/CEO 

Date: I ,, 'J I ·- 2- L-{ 



Ot( AS iO FO~-u~- 1 

2.,o.2oz3 

t ~e: FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT~ 
FOR HEAllllV LIVING 
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY JCPSIU JEFFERSON COUNTY 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

YMCA of Greater Louisville & JCPS Corporate Partnership Pilot 
2023 

The YMCA of Greater Louisville Is honored and excited to partner with Jefferson County Public Schools to expand our 
long standing collaborations promoting health and wellbeing among your employees. As part of the YMCA Workslte 
Wellness Partnership, you will have access to wellness centers throughout Louisville and Southern Indiana, worksite 
wellness workshops, discounts on YMCA programs, and other resources to enhance overall healthy living. 

This document is intended to summarize our conversation of December 22, 2022 that included Marty Pollio, Suzanne 
Wright, Steve Tarver, and Aleksandra Desanovskl-Burns. 

Partner Information 
Liaison: Suzanne Manuel Wright 
Title: Executive Administrator Project Management 
Phone: 502-485-3663 
Email: suzanne.wright2@jefferson.kyschools .us 
Address: VanHoose Education Center, 3332 Newburg 
Road, Louisville, KY 40218 

Partner Billing Information 
Billing Liaison: Jennifer Terry 
Phone: 502-485-7339 
Email: jennifer.terry2@jefferson.kyschools .us 
Address: 3332 Newburg Road, Louisville, KY 40218 

Agreement Duration : March 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023 

YMCA Liaison 
Liaison: Aleksandra Desanovski-Burns 
Tille: Interim Downton Family YMCA Executive Director & CAO 
Phone: 502-882-6670 
Email: adburns@ymcalouisville .org 
Address: 555 South 2nd Street, Louisville, KY 40202 

YMCA Accounts Contact 
Accounts Liaison: Angle Gracia 
Title: Director of Business Operations 
Phone: 502-582-3623 
Email: memberservices@ymcalouisville .org 
Address: 1720 West Broadway, Louisville, KY 40203 

This partnership agreement will be re-evaluated within 60 days prior of the agreement expiration with the Intent to 
review terms and renew. 

Free Week: March 1, 2023 - March 8, 2023 
Agreement Details 

JCPS Employee Benefits 

# of Local Employee: 16,000 

• JCPS employees will receive 100% off their join fee (up to $80 savings), complimentary first monthly-prorated dues 
(up to $97 savings) and $40 off their monthly membership payments upon joining the YMCA of Greater Louisville. 

• JCPS employees will be responsible for the remainder of the monthly membership fees and will make monthly 
payments directly to the YMCA of Greater Louisville via bank draft, credit card, or debit card . JCPS employees will 
also be responsible for any fee based programs, Including optional one-time Calypso Cove fee. 

• JCPS employees will enjoy all privileges and obligations customarily available to all YMCA members, including but 
not limited to, member discounts on programs such as youth sports, summer camps, before and after school 
programs, swim lessons and more. 

• JCPS employees may be eligible for income-based membership rates based on annual household income. 

• JCPS employees shall provide proof of JCPS employment to YMCA of Greater Louisville In order to initiate and 
receive all benefits included in this agreement. 

Page 1 of2 



JCPS Responsibilities 

• JCPS will contribute $25 monthly payment towards each JCPS employee YMCA membership. 

• JCPS will provide the YMCA of Greater Louisville a high-resolution, full-color and one-color logo files (EPS and 
PNG preferred) to promote the partnership and membership benefits to potential members, as well as on print and 
digital promotional materials. 

• JCPS will adhere to all Y brand standards when promoting YMCA membership and program benefits to JCPS 
employees. 

YMCA Responslbllltles 

• The YMCA of Greater Louisville will waive the joining fee (up to $80), prorated dues (up to $97) and $15 monthly 
towards each JCPS employee YMCA membership. 

• YMCA of Greater Louisville will provide JCPS with monthly membership list and usage report. 

• YMCA of Greater Louisville will send JCPS a monthly Invoice on the 1•1 of the month for the current month, which 
will be due by month end. 

• YMCA of Greater Louisville will offer JCPS employees, who are not current YMCA members, a limited time period, 
called "free week," when they may enjoy the 10 YMCA wellness centers for free. Dates for this free week may be 
adjusted with the mutual agreement of JCPS and YMCA of Greater Louisville. 

• YMCA will provide free day passes and other promotional material to be distributed to new JCPS employees. 

• The YMCA of Greater Louisville may provide onsite marketing and member registration for JCPS employees to join 
the YMCA of Greater Louisville. Dates to be determined between JCPS and YMCA of Greater Louisville. 

• YMCA of Greater Louisville will provide JCPS a high-resolution, full-color and one-color logo files (EPS and PNG) 
to promote the partnership and membership benefits to JCPS employees. 

• YMCA of Greater Louisville will adhere to all JCPS brand standards when promoting YMCA membership and 
program benefits to JCSP employees. 

YMCA of Greater Louisville is grateful for the long standing partnership with the Jefferson County Public Schools and 
we are excited to expand our efforts in promoting the health and wellbeing of the JCPS employees. 

Membership For All 
The YMCA is a membership organization open to all. No one is turned away for an inability to pay. Partner employees 
are eligible for reduced monthly rates based on their annual household income. 

Signature Signature 

Maiiin Pollio R. Stephen Tarver 
Printed Name Printed Name 

JCPS / , / YMCA of Greater Louisville 
Organization 

February 14, 2023 
Date Date 

Page 2 of2 


	Amendment-YMCA of Greater Louisville-01-30-2024.pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	doc03628920240130112039




